
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

2 

17 

3 

18 

DNS 

No. 

77 

17 

24 

39 

97 

20 

33 

27 

92 

41 

35 

29 

18 

66 

10 

76 

4 

08 

6 

2 

02 

16 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Tray Ayres 

Cooper Beasley 

Mike Bakinowski 

Gregory Falcone 

Tim Preble 

Gary Vizioli 

Dave Spitzer 

Wade White 

Adam Wright 

Adam Greiner 

Richard Harris 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Adam Fetterman 

James Sheldon 

Keith Hansen 

Kenneth Marino 

Hayden Jones 

Bill Cullen 

Steve Ladoniczki  

Raymond R. Moser 

Tj Preble 

Mem. ID 

674801 

256983 

699892 

599936 

315635 

368767 

399261 

649198 

55148 

649145 

673117 

479864 

202934 

483857 

654914 

77684 

105664 

702962 

143981 

203335_1 

277445 

645715 

Region 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

TVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Gainesville GA 

Lithia FL 

Palm City FL 

Sarasota FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Vernon NJ 

Port Orange FL 

Vail CO 

Loxahatchee FL 

Stuart FL 

Sarasota FL 

Odessa FL 

Palm City FL 

Sarasota FL 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Lake Helen FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2022 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA  SFR3 Ford 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

2002 SRF3 SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2004 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1994 SCCA SRF 

1986 SRF Ford 

1988 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2000 SCCA SRF Ford 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Gap 

0.250 

0.237 

1.007 

0.119 

0.131 

0.889 

1.351 

0.440 

1.789 

2.388 

0.810 

1.249 

3.877 

4.848 

11.200 

1.409 

3.657 

2.600 

1.429 

7.603 

Best Tm 

1:14.310 

1:13.879 

1:14.089 

1:14.532 

1:14.916 

1:14.880 

1:14.614 

1:14.715 

1:14.829 

1:15.454 

1:15.655 

1:15.671 

1:16.002 

1:16.887 

1:17.665 

1:19.839 

1:20.221 

1:20.236 

1:16.295 

1:21.572 

1:16.734 

Sponsor 

Ayres Motorsports/Top Self Storage LLC 

Ayres Motorsports 

Beasley Roofing and Construction 

N/A 

GF Properties of Sarasota & Omeza Wound Care 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

Adrenaline Surge Racing 

The Cottages/Valvoline/Duane Neyer Motorsports 

PM Racing 

Astra Products / DN  Motorsports 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

PM Racing 

HTG Racing 

Jones Interiors and Wallcovering 

Ajax Tools 

Astra Products Co. 

Moser Taboada 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:13.879) for SRF3 by Tray Ayres. 

Printed: 6/3/2024 4:28:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.250 

Avg. Speed 

80.755 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.879 

Best Speed 

82.838 

Best Lap by 

17 - Tray Ayres 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 1 

Qualifying Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:17:49 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/1/2024 11:20 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

13 

14 

2 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

17 

20 

33 

16 

92 

18 

35 

02 

10 

97 

76 

08 

29 

6 

4 

39 

24 

66 

27 

41 

2 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Tray Ayres 

Tim Preble 

Gary Vizioli 

Tj Preble 

Wade White 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Adam Greiner 

Raymond R. Moser 

James Sheldon 

Gregory Falcone 

Keith Hansen 

Hayden Jones 

Richard Harris 

Bill Cullen 

Kenneth Marino 

Mike Bakinowski 

Cooper Beasley 

Adam Fetterman 

Dave Spitzer 

Adam Wright 

Joel Ladoniczki  

Mem. ID 

674801 

256983 

368767 

399261 

645715 

55148 

202934 

673117 

277445 

654914 

315635 

77684 

702962 

479864 

143981 

105664 

599936 

699892 

483857 

649198 

649145 

373453 

Region 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

TVR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Gainesville GA 

Lake Worth FL 

Vernon NJ 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Vail CO 

Odessa FL 

Stuart FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Lake Helen FL 

Sarasota FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Palm City FL 

Lithia FL 

Palm City FL 

Port Orange FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Make/Model 

2022 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2002 SRF3 SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 Ford 

1986 SRF Ford 

2004 SCCA SRF3 

1988 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

1994 SCCA SRF 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA  SFR3 Ford 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF Ford 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

10 

9 

7 

4 

3 

1 

Gap 

0.524 

1.292 

5.066 

9.956 

3.162 

8.969 

21.234 

5.445 

16.537 

23.500 

1 Lap 

23.953 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:14.116 

1:14.186 

1:13.933 

1:14.211 

1:14.362 

1:14.569 

1:15.428 

1:15.998 

1:16.915 

1:16.687 

1:14.031 

1:19.433 

1:19.576 

1:16.584 

1:15.174 

1:21.127 

1:14.473 

1:14.731 

1:53.931 

Sponsor 

Ayres Motorsports/Top Self Storage LLC 

Ayres Motorsports 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

The Cottages/Valvoline/Duane Neyer Motorsports 

Astra Products / DN  Motorsports 

Moser Taboada 

PM Racing 

GF Properties of Sarasota & Omeza Wound Care 

Jones Interiors and Wallcovering 

PM Racing 

Ajax Tools 

HTG Racing 

N/A 

Beasley Roofing and Construction 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Adrenaline Surge Racing 

Astra Products Co. 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/3/2024 4:26:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.524 

Avg. Speed 

81.734 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.933 

Best Speed 

82.778 

Best Lap by 

20 - Tim Preble 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 1 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:20:45 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/1/2024 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

2 

15 

DNF 

17 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

77 

17 

20 

97 

33 

41 

29 

18 

35 

92 

02 

66 

76 

10 

08 

2 

16 

27 

24* 

6 

4 

39 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Tray Ayres 

Tim Preble 

Gregory Falcone 

Gary Vizioli 

Adam Wright 

Richard Harris 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Adam Greiner 

Wade White 

Raymond R. Moser 

Adam Fetterman 

Keith Hansen 

James Sheldon 

Hayden Jones 

Steve Ladoniczki (Q QR) 

Tj Preble 

Dave Spitzer 

Cooper Beasley 

Bill Cullen 

Kenneth Marino 

Mike Bakinowski 

Mem. ID 

674801 

256983 

368767 

315635 

399261 

649145 

479864 

202934 

673117 

55148 

277445 

483857 

77684 

654914 

702962 

203335_1 

645715 

649198 

699892 

143981 

105664 

599936 

Region 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

TVR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Gainesville GA 

Lake Worth FL 

Sarasota FL 

Vernon NJ 

Loxahatchee FL 

Sarasota FL 

Odessa FL 

Stuart FL 

Vail CO 

Treasure Island FL 

Palm City FL 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Sarasota FL 

Lake Helen FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Port Orange FL 

Lithia FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Palm City FL 

Make/Model 

2022 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

2004 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

SCCA SRF3 

2002 SRF3 SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

Ford SpecRacerFord Gen3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1986 SRF Ford 

2000 SCCA SRF Ford 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA  SFR3 Ford 

1988 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

1994 SCCA SRF 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

14 

1 

24 

24 

Gap 

0.275 

0.702 

0.275 

4.771 

28.595 

4.696 

12.698 

5.785 

0.450 

1 Lap 

31.527 

15.045 

33.971 

1 Lap 

7.384 

8 Laps 

13 Laps 

1.537 

Best Tm 

1:13.963 

1:13.918 

1:14.035 

1:14.044 

1:14.351 

1:15.379 

1:15.321 

1:16.114 

1:15.331 

1:14.970 

1:16.739 

1:17.217 

1:18.007 

1:17.181 

1:19.973 

1:20.345 

1:14.319 

1:31.096 

1:14.020 

1:14.221 

Sponsor 

Ayres Motorsports/Top Self Storage LLC 

Ayres Motorsports 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

GF Properties of Sarasota & Omeza Wound Care 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

PM Racing 

Astra Products / DN  Motorsports 

The Cottages/Valvoline/Duane Neyer Motorsports 

Moser Taboada 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

PM Racing 

Jones Interiors and Wallcovering 

Astra Products Co. 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Adrenaline Surge Racing 

Beasley Roofing and Construction 

Ajax Tools 

HTG Racing 

N/A 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 24 penalized LIC &1 Point for avoidable comtact (GCR 6.11.1.D.) SOM 

Car 24 reprimanded for no in-car camera (GCR 9.3.11.A.) SOM 

Car 39 DQ'd with 9 point penalty; 60 day Suspension; afterward a 6-Event weekend Probation; 

Plus referral to the Executive Steward, (GCR 2.15, 2.16,2.17 & 9.3.11.) SOM 

Printed: 6/12/2024 7:24:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61744; 24-R-61743; 24-VINT-63001 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.275 

Avg. Speed 

81.774 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.918 

Best Speed 

82.794 

Best Lap by 

17 - Tray Ayres 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 1 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:32:42 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

2 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

45 

44 

22 

169 

56 

12 

26 

73 

77 

25 

47 

62 

79 

51 

198 

33 

154 

Class 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STU 

Name 

Macey Urso 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Darrell Stein 

Paul McNamara 

Jill Urso 

Ismael Ramirez 

Bruce Andersen 

Ray Halin 

Peter Beaulieu 

Les A Czaczyk 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Brad Kitchen 

Andrew Obeng 

German Candelario 

Damon Hicks 

Luis Castro 

Mem. ID 

519021 

552422 

482852 

351373 

281684 

296368 

507088 

403471 

154771 

649075 

325751 

249642 

475507 

704622 

673283 

612381 

506210 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

PHL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Palmetto FL 

Allentown PA 

Windermere FL 

Orlando FL 

Bradenton FL 

Sarasota FL 

Thonotosassa FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Jupiter FL 

Estero FL 

Columbus OH 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Stuart FL 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

2008 BMW Z4 

2002 Honda S2000 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

2003 Honda S2000 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Honda Civic 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2017 Subaru BRZ 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1988 Honda Civic 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:17.750 

1:17.849 

1:17.703 

1:19.503 

1:20.094 

1:20.575 

1:20.917 

1:20.851 

1:20.449 

1:19.704 

1:22.627 

1:22.361 

1:23.273 

1:28.390 

1:18.982 

Sponsor 

Urso Trim 

AKT Racing Team 

Two Bits Media 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

Urso Trim 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racingcing 

RSR 

RSR 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

GC Renovations/PJD Power Wash Pro 

Castro Racing / C & W Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/1/2024 4:20:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.269 

Avg. Speed 

78.212 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.703 

Best Speed 

78.761 

Best Lap by 

22 - Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 2 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 11:34:01 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/1/2024 11:40 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

45 

44 

22 

169 

25 

56 

73 

77 

26 

62 

47 

79 

51 

198 

12 

154 

33 

Class 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

Name 

Macey Urso 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Darrell Stein 

Peter Beaulieu 

Paul McNamara 

Bruce Andersen 

Ray Halin 

Ismael Ramirez 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Les A Czaczyk 

Brad Kitchen 

Andrew Obeng 

German Candelario 

Jill Urso 

Luis Castro 

Damon Hicks 

Mem. ID 

519021 

552422 

482852 

351373 

649075 

281684 

403471 

154771 

507088 

249642 

325751 

475507 

704622 

673283 

296368 

506210 

612381 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

PHL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Palmetto FL 

Allentown PA 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Windermere FL 

Sarasota FL 

Thonotosassa FL 

Bradenton FL 

Estero FL 

Jupiter FL 

Columbus OH 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Stuart FL 

Make/Model 

2008 BMW Z4 

2002 Honda S2000 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

2003 Honda S2000 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2017 Subaru BRZ 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2006 Honda Civic 

1988 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

11 

6 

6 

Gap 

0.994 

17.883 

7.065 

5.958 

1.302 

0.163 

10.331 

4.572 

28.465 

1 Lap 

23.848 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

21.460 

Best Tm 

1:17.279 

1:17.536 

1:18.319 

1:18.609 

1:19.635 

1:19.748 

1:19.649 

1:19.762 

1:19.789 

1:21.841 

1:23.094 

1:24.381 

1:29.405 

1:17.038 

1:18.984 

1:22.903 

Sponsor 

Urso Trim 

AKT Racing Team 

Two Bits Media 

RSR 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racingcing 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

RSR 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

GC Renovations/PJD Power Wash Pro 

Urso Trim 

Castro Racing / C & W Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/1/2024 4:22:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.994 

Avg. Speed 

77.984 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.038 

Best Speed 

79.441 

Best Lap by 

198 - German Candelario 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 2 

SARRC Sprint Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:51:44 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/1/2024 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

3 

7 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

169 

45 

22 

77 

26 

56 

47 

62 

33 

79 

51 

154 

44 

73 

198 

12 

25 

Class 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

Name 

Darrell Stein 

Macey Urso 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Ray Halin 

Ismael Ramirez 

Paul McNamara 

Les A Czaczyk 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Damon Hicks 

Brad Kitchen 

Andrew Obeng 

Luis Castro 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Bruce Andersen 

German Candelario 

Jill Urso 

Peter Beaulieu 

Mem. ID 

351373 

519021 

482852 

154771 

507088 

281684 

325751 

249642 

612381 

475507 

704622 

506210 

552422 

403471 

673283 

296368 

649075 

Region 

PHL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Allentown PA 

Orlando FL 

Palmetto FL 

Thonotosassa FL 

Bradenton FL 

Windermere FL 

Jupiter FL 

Estero FL 

Stuart FL 

Columbus OH 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Sarasota FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2003 Honda S2000 

2008 BMW Z4 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2017 Subaru BRZ 

1988 Honda Civic 

2002 Honda S2000 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2006 Honda Civic 

2006 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

20 

19 

11 

6 

Gap 

23.724 

3.080 

3.166 

2.668 

21.979 

23.440 

1 Lap 

26.968 

5.086 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:18.868 

1:16.680 

1:18.766 

1:20.019 

1:20.195 

1:19.984 

1:22.087 

1:22.148 

1:23.357 

1:24.178 

1:29.702 

1:21.852 

1:17.851 

1:20.057 

Sponsor 

Urso Trim 

Two Bits Media 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

RSR 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Castro Racing / C & W Motorsport 

AKT Racing Team 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racingcing 

GC Renovations/PJD Power Wash Pro 

Urso Trim 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/3/2024 4:31:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

23.724 

Avg. Speed 

76.298 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.680 

Best Speed 

79.812 

Best Lap by 

45 - Macey Urso 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 2 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:11:35 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 11:40 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

3 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

5 

98 

80 

9 

86 

29 

77 

43 

10 

06 

140 

55 

1 

132 

47 

171 

19 

34 

39 

13 

Class 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

ITB 

HP 

EP 

HP 

ITB 

ITC 

HP 

C-Spec 

GTL 

EP 

ITC 

ITB 

ITC 

EP 

SPU 

HP 

Name 

Matthew Gallup 

Paul Rigoli 

Kenneth Walters 

Matthew Fritz 

Fred Bartholomew 

Jose Fabian 

Yuri Collazos 

Thomas Sterrett 

Mike Horn 

David Beccaris 

Gerald Wilcox 

Earl Winebrenner 

Kenneth Taylor 

trevin taylor 

Miki Moerwald 

Alison Carey 

Scott Larson 

Steve Saney 

Carlos Ramirez 

Bob Hess 

Mem. ID 

513569 

288040_5 

295524_1 

612912 

691174 

518100 

552963 

190734 

134681 

368148 

421939 

207754_1 

151184 

546261 

227533 

547621 

238929 

241114 

476157 

165947 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEP 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Center Hill FL 

Riverview FL 

Riverview FL 

Orlando Fl 

Bradenton  FL 

Tampa FL 

Homestead FL 

Clearwater FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Dallas PA 

Bonita Springs FL 

Sarasota  FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sebring FL 

Clearwater FL 

Orlando FL 

Palm Bay Fl 

Miami FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Make/Model 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1992 Acura Integra 

1987 Toyota Corolla GTS 

1986 VW Golf 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1984 VW Rabbit Cabriolet 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1999 Mazda Protege 

1981 VW Rabbit 

2008 Mazda 3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1995 Honda Del Sol 

1980 Datsun 210 

2001 BMW 328I 

1997 Honda Honda 

1959 A-H Sprite 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Gap 

1.445 

1.461 

18.021 

4.203 

0.389 

20.881 

3.001 

0.558 

2.723 

0.995 

0.910 

0.662 

6.584 

30.580 

3.336 

2.756 

Best Tm 

1:20.730 

1:21.028 

1:21.279 

1:24.137 

1:25.484 

1:23.552 

1:22.793 

1:29.261 

1:29.951 

1:30.147 

1:29.542 

1:30.093 

1:30.031 

1:24.590 

1:35.387 

1:36.571 

1:39.261 

Sponsor 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ CarboTech/ 057 Motorsports 

PAJE Motorsports 

ISC Racing Services 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

TRD 

Fabian Motorsports  Hope/LGS  Giol Racing Engines 

Star Wars Racing  /  Rotec Motorsports 

red hare racing goes topless. 

Horn Racing 

mv motorsports / dynasty 

TechCentral Racing 

REDHARERACING 

Fast Family Racing 

activeautowerks/STS Racing 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Hess Specialties 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:30.093) for C-Spec by Earl Winebrenner. 

Printed: 6/3/2024 4:37:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.445 

Avg. Speed 

75.191 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.730 

Best Speed 

75.808 

Best Lap by 

5 - Matthew Gallup 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 3 

Qualifying Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (5 Laps) started at 13:07:51 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/1/2024 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

1 

5 

DNF 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

34 

5 

98 

80 

9 

132 

29 

86 

39 

43 

10 

13 

47 

171 

19 

1 

77 

55 

140 

06 

Class 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

ITB 

SPU 

HP 

ITB 

HP 

ITC 

ITB 

ITC 

GTL 

EP 

C-Spec 

HP 

ITC 

Name 

Steve Saney 

Matthew Gallup 

Paul Rigoli 

Kenneth Walters 

Matthew Fritz 

trevin taylor 

Jose Fabian 

Fred Bartholomew 

Carlos Ramirez 

Thomas Sterrett 

Mike Horn 

Bob Hess 

Miki Moerwald 

Alison Carey 

Scott Larson 

Kenneth Taylor 

Yuri Collazos 

Earl Winebrenner 

Gerald Wilcox 

David Beccaris 

Mem. ID 

241114 

513569 

288040_5 

295524_1 

612912 

546261 

518100 

691174 

476157 

190734 

134681 

165947 

227533 

547621 

238929 

151184 

552963 

207754_1 

421939 

368148 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEP 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Center Hill FL 

Riverview FL 

Riverview FL 

Orlando Fl 

Sebring FL 

Tampa FL 

Bradenton  FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Clearwater FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Clearwater FL 

Orlando FL 

Palm Bay Fl 

Fort Myers FL 

Homestead FL 

Sarasota  FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Dallas PA 

Make/Model 

2001 BMW 328I 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1992 Acura Integra 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1986 VW Golf 

1987 Toyota Corolla GTS 

1997 Honda Honda 

1984 VW Rabbit Cabriolet 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1959 A-H Sprite 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1995 Honda Del Sol 

1980 Datsun 210 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1984 Mazda RX7 

2008 Mazda 3 

1981 VW Rabbit 

1999 Mazda Protege 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

10 

8 

2 

13 

Gap 

9.699 

8.452 

20.952 

29.418 

7.738 

1 Lap 

5.703 

18.998 

0.218 

27.575 

1 Lap 

35.491 

36.385 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:18.256 

1:19.764 

1:20.318 

1:20.994 

1:23.280 

1:23.435 

1:24.917 

1:25.700 

1:24.009 

1:26.659 

1:29.225 

1:27.977 

1:33.410 

1:34.172 

1:38.668 

1:28.063 

1:21.189 

1:33.774 

1:30.831 

Sponsor 

activeautowerks/STS Racing 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ CarboTech/ 057 Motorsports 

PAJE Motorsports 

ISC Racing Services 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Fabian Motorsports  Hope/LGS  Giol Racing Engines 

TRD 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

red hare racing goes topless. 

Horn Racing 

Hess Specialties 

REDHARERACING 

Fast Family Racing 

Star Wars Racing  /  Rotec Motorsports 

TechCentral Racing 

mv motorsports / dynasty 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 06 DQ'd & NO POINTS for improper Class entry, (GCR 9.1.3.) CSA 

Printed: 6/3/2024 4:40:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

9.699 

Avg. Speed 

76.414 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.256 

Best Speed 

78.205 

Best Lap by 

34 - Steve Saney 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 3 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL REVISED 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:28:18 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/1/2024 04:00 PM 

Cornelius Harmon
Highlight



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

34 

5 

98 

132 

29 

39 

80 

9 

10 

43 

06 

47 

171 

55 

13 

19 

1 

77 

86 

140 

Class 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

SPU 

EP 

FP 

ITB 

HP 

ITB 

ITC 

ITB 

C-Spec 

HP 

ITC 

GTL 

EP 

ITB 

HP 

Name 

Steve Saney 

Matthew Gallup 

Paul Rigoli 

trevin taylor 

Jose Fabian 

Carlos Ramirez 

Kenneth Walters 

Matthew Fritz 

Mike Horn 

Thomas Sterrett 

David Beccaris 

Miki Moerwald 

Alison Carey 

Earl Winebrenner 

Bob Hess 

Scott Larson 

Kenneth Taylor 

Yuri Collazos 

Fred Bartholomew 

Gerald Wilcox 

Mem. ID 

241114 

513569 

288040_5 

546261 

518100 

476157 

295524_1 

612912 

134681 

190734 

368148 

227533 

547621 

207754_1 

165947 

238929 

151184 

552963 

691174 

421939 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEP 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Center Hill FL 

Riverview FL 

Sebring FL 

Tampa FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Riverview FL 

Orlando Fl 

Palm Bay FL 

Clearwater FL 

Dallas PA 

Clearwater FL 

Orlando FL 

Sarasota  FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Palm Bay Fl 

Fort Myers FL 

Homestead FL 

Bradenton  FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Make/Model 

2001 BMW 328I 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1986 VW Golf 

1997 Honda Honda 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1992 Acura Integra 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1984 VW Rabbit Cabriolet 

1999 Mazda Protege 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1995 Honda Del Sol 

2008 Mazda 3 

1959 A-H Sprite 

1980 Datsun 210 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1987 Toyota Corolla GTS 

1981 VW Rabbit 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

18 

18 

7 

2 

Gap 

31.759 

21.039 

1 Lap 

27.353 

5.830 

1 Lap 

25.134 

9.017 

8.901 

24.276 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

14.747 

11 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:18.778 

1:20.320 

1:20.075 

1:23.501 

1:24.112 

1:23.672 

1:21.454 

1:22.870 

1:27.398 

1:21.063 

1:30.028 

1:33.211 

1:35.377 

1:31.660 

1:32.838 

1:38.872 

1:54.324 

Sponsor 

activeautowerks/STS Racing 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ CarboTech/ 057 Motorsports 

PAJE Motorsports 

Fabian Motorsports  Hope/LGS  Giol Racing Engines 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

ISC Racing Services 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Horn Racing 

red hare racing goes topless. 

mv motorsports / dynasty 

REDHARERACING 

Hess Specialties 

Fast Family Racing 

Star Wars Racing  /  Rotec Motorsports 

TRD 

TechCentral Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2024 1:57:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61744; 24-R-61743; 24-VINT-63001 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

31.759 

Avg. Speed 

76.584 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.778 

Best Speed 

77.687 

Best Lap by 

34 - Steve Saney 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 3 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:51:16 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 01:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

33 

4 

69 

15 

2 

120 

141 

14 

77 

68 

03 

36 

29 

Class 

P1 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

P2 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FS 

P2 

FV 

Name 

Isaac Velazquez 

Neil Radloff 

John Schimenti 

Rick Bernard 

Lawrence Hendrickson 

Mark Ditchkus 

Roelof Blok 

Robin Bonanno 

Harry Bradley 

Bill Dennis 

William Wald 

H Neil Lund 

Mike Schiffer 

Mem. ID 

462838 

272206 

306594 

434610 

283538_1 

504317 

459715 

286199 

493217 

131196 

321653 

204744_1 

78934 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

SW Ranches FL 

Winter Park FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Naples FL 

Palm City FL 

Ocala FL 

Odessa FL 

Brandon FL 

Jacksonville FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Longwood FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Make/Model 

Norma M20 FC 

1996 Van Diemen RF96 

1992 Swift DB6 

1998 Swift DB6 

1990 Swift DB6 

2003 Stohr 

1998 Van Diemen RF98K 

1993 Van Diemen FF 

1991 Caracal D 

1992 Caracal C 

2018 Ligier F3 

March Apache 86S 

1991 Mysterian M2 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Gap 

6.785 

1.783 

0.889 

10.784 

6.073 

2.151 

9.813 

29.329 

18.576 

Best Tm 

1:11.791 

1:12.934 

1:14.167 

1:13.874 

1:16.228 

1:16.288 

1:16.967 

1:19.390 

1:24.802 

1:27.561 

Sponsor 

1 Third Racing Team 

Mansion Windows and Doors 

Pit Lane Services 

OCuSOFT Eye care RW Bernard & Associates 

Pit Lane Services 

R&C Transport 

Caracal Cars 

FinnSpeed 

PM Racing 

Bayshore Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/1/2024 5:01:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.785 

Avg. Speed 

83.763 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.791 

Best Speed 

85.247 

Best Lap by 

33 - Isaac Velazquez 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 4 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 13:26:14 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/1/2024 01:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

No. 

03 

33 

69 

4 

15 

36 

2 

120 

141 

77 

68 

29 

14 

Class 

FS 

P1 

FF 

FC 

FF 

P2 

FF 

P2 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

Name 

William Wald 

Isaac Velazquez 

John Schimenti 

Neil Radloff 

Rick Bernard 

H Neil Lund 

Lawrence Hendrickson 

Mark Ditchkus 

Roelof Blok 

Harry Bradley 

Bill Dennis 

Mike Schiffer 

Robin Bonanno 

Mem. ID 

321653 

462838 

306594 

272206 

434610 

204744_1 

283538_1 

504317 

459715 

493217 

131196 

78934 

286199 

Region 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

St Petersburg FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Winter Park FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Longwood FL 

Naples FL 

Palm City FL 

Ocala FL 

Brandon FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Odessa FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

Norma M20 FC 

1992 Swift DB6 

1996 Van Diemen RF96 

1998 Swift DB6 

March Apache 86S 

1990 Swift DB6 

2003 Stohr 

1998 Van Diemen RF98K 

1991 Caracal D 

1992 Caracal C 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1993 Van Diemen FF 

Laps 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

13 

13 

Gap 

1:13.300 

1 Lap 

1.644 

12.884 

5.952 

38.029 

1 Lap 

45.802 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

39.285 

Best Tm 

1:07.004 

1:12.900 

1:13.053 

1:12.653 

1:12.872 

1:13.178 

1:15.817 

1:13.669 

1:16.700 

1:25.408 

1:28.627 

1:32.084 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

1 Third Racing Team 

Pit Lane Services 

Mansion Windows and Doors 

OCuSOFT Eye care RW Bernard & Associates 

PM Racing 

Pit Lane Services 

Caracal Cars 

Bayshore Racing 

R&C Transport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/2/2024 11:49:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:13.300 

Avg. Speed 

88.027 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.004 

Best Speed 

91.338 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 4 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:03:22 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

03* 

69 

15 

36 

33 

120 

2* 

77 

68 

29 

4 

141 

14 

Class 

FS 

FF 

FF 

P2 

P1 

P2 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FC 

FF 

FF 

Name 

William Wald 

John Schimenti 

Rick Bernard 

H Neil Lund 

Isaac Velazquez 

Mark Ditchkus 

Lawrence Hendrickson 

Harry Bradley 

Bill Dennis 

Mike Schiffer 

Neil Radloff 

Roelof Blok 

Robin Bonanno 

Mem. ID 

321653 

306594 

434610 

204744_1 

462838 

504317 

283538_1 

493217 

131196 

78934 

272206 

459715 

286199 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

St Petersburg FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Longwood FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Palm City FL 

Naples FL 

Brandon FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Winter Park FL 

Ocala FL 

Odessa FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

1992 Swift DB6 

1998 Swift DB6 

March Apache 86S 

Norma M20 FC 

2003 Stohr 

1990 Swift DB6 

1991 Caracal D 

1992 Caracal C 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1996 Van Diemen RF96 

1998 Van Diemen RF98K 

1993 Van Diemen FF 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

6 

Gap 

42.193 

5.869 

1.291 

3.480 

1.720 

4.500 

1 Lap 

20.185 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:06.748 

1:13.034 

1:13.581 

1:12.949 

1:12.702 

1:13.444 

1:14.518 

1:25.426 

1:27.529 

1:30.544 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

Pit Lane Services 

OCuSOFT Eye care RW Bernard & Associates 

PM Racing 

1 Third Racing Team 

Caracal Cars 

Bayshore Racing 

Mansion Windows and Doors 

Pit Lane Services 

R&C Transport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race checkered early due to incident on track. 

Checker Flag moved to last complete lap prior to incident. 

Cars 03 & 2 Penalized 1 Point & put on Probtion for 3 Event weekends for avoidable contact 

(GCR 6.11.1.D) SOM 

Printed: 6/12/2024 2:34:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61744; 24-R-61743; 24-VINT-63001 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

42.193 

Avg. Speed 

89.030 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.748 

Best Speed 

91.688 

Best Lap by 

03* - William Wald 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 4 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:32:10 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

7 

2 

8 

9 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

10 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

No. 

45 

41 

10 

157 

66 

34 

33 

20 

22 

115 

79 

11 

73 

04 

89 

141 

13 

17 

25 

117 

172 

47 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMSET 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

Name 

Harley Scuffil 

Mathias Ramirez 

John Davison 

Roy Hobson 

Earl Hart 

Christian Meyer 

Michael Loughran 

James Fountain 

Todd Shirah 

Jason Turcotte 

Brad Kitchen 

Cole Lucas 

Erving Rodriguez 

J Marcello Canitano 

James Friedhofer 

Gary Frierson 

James  Jackson 

Kaelyn Kinley 

David Holland 

Marc Kinley 

Colin Gilroy 

Les A Czaczyk 

Mem. ID 

498195 

506364 

76590_3 

642411 

617530 

698666 

705189 

699250 

649446 

502732 

475507 

697501 

519542 

198667 

447086 

383191 

629334 

474822 

473931 

474383 

694240 

325751 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Naples FL 

Bradenton FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Seminole FL 

Brickell  FL 

Alva FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Columbus OH 

Edgewater FL 

Orlando  FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Jensen Bch FL 

Arcadia FL 

N. Fort Myers FL 

Osteen FL 

Sebring FL 

Osteen FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Jupiter FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 MAzda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Gap 

0.750 

0.433 

2.023 

0.532 

6.579 

2.357 

0.718 

0.408 

1.608 

0.619 

0.162 

1.631 

0.234 

3.174 

2.303 

0.274 

5.789 

2.703 

0.348 

1.611 

Best Tm 

1:21.156 

1:20.710 

1:20.669 

1:21.702 

1:21.343 

1:22.789 

1:23.342 

1:22.673 

1:23.548 

1:23.389 

1:22.755 

1:22.806 

1:23.844 

1:23.803 

1:28.310 

1:24.504 

1:24.446 

1:25.152 

1:26.134 

1:25.479 

1:25.391 

Sponsor 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

Final Turn Motorsports 

MYFIT, AutoTechnik 

Track Prep Performance, Mom, Dad, Grandma & Papa 

Molly Maid/ Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

Autotechnik 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Bill's Cold Beer 

Realty Lynk/ ER Capital Team/ Headquarter Mazda/ Reliable Auto Market/ 3P Logistix 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

FSS / RSR 

Autotechnik 

Bills cold beer 

RSR 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 89 transponder Failed in Lap 2, manually scored thereafter 

Printed: 6/1/2024 5:03:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.750 

Avg. Speed 

74.966 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.669 

Best Speed 

75.866 

Best Lap by 

10 - John Davison 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 5 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 13:44:03 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/1/2024 01:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

2 

8 

9 

3 

1 

10 

4 

5 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

No. 

41 

45 

10 

66 

20 

33 

73 

34 

79 

22 

04 

47 

11 

141 

89 

17 

13 

115 

172 

25 

117 

157 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMSET 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

Name 

Mathias Ramirez 

Harley Scuffil 

John Davison 

Earl Hart 

James Fountain 

Michael Loughran 

Erving Rodriguez 

Christian Meyer 

Brad Kitchen 

Todd Shirah 

J Marcello Canitano 

Les A Czaczyk 

Cole Lucas 

Gary Frierson 

James Friedhofer 

Kaelyn Kinley 

James  Jackson 

Jason Turcotte 

Colin Gilroy 

David Holland 

Marc Kinley 

Roy Hobson 

Mem. ID 

506364 

498195 

76590_3 

617530 

699250 

705189 

519542 

698666 

475507 

649446 

198667 

325751 

697501 

383191 

447086 

474822 

629334 

502732 

694240 

473931 

474383 

642411 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Bradenton FL 

Naples FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Alva FL 

Brickell  FL 

Orlando  FL 

Seminole FL 

Columbus OH 

Ormond Bch FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Jupiter FL 

Edgewater FL 

Arcadia FL 

Jensen Bch FL 

Osteen FL 

N. Fort Myers FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Sebring FL 

Osteen FL 

Sarasota FL 

Make/Model 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 MAzda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

12 

4 

Gap 

0.296 

0.279 

3.838 

10.413 

7.937 

6.318 

0.396 

1.338 

4.150 

2.579 

2.805 

1.377 

5.945 

0.219 

4.048 

0.326 

8.841 

19.975 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:20.485 

1:20.433 

1:20.408 

1:20.791 

1:21.380 

1:21.751 

1:22.558 

1:22.277 

1:22.321 

1:22.341 

1:22.076 

1:22.401 

1:21.975 

1:23.018 

1:23.201 

1:23.234 

1:23.139 

1:23.146 

1:24.788 

1:26.297 

1:24.705 

1:22.020 

Sponsor 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

MYFIT, AutoTechnik 

Molly Maid/ Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Realty Lynk/ ER Capital Team/ Headquarter Mazda/ Reliable Auto Market/ 3P Logistix 

Track Prep Performance, Mom, Dad, Grandma & Papa 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

RSR 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Bill's Cold Beer 

Autotechnik 

FSS / RSR 

Autotechnik 

RSR 

Bills cold beer 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/2/2024 11:50:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.296 

Avg. Speed 

75.227 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.408 

Best Speed 

76.112 

Best Lap by 

10 - John Davison 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 5 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:30:32 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

1 

1 

2 

8 

3 

9 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

41 

10 

45 

66 

157 

33 

34 

79 

115 

04 

89 

20 

17 

13 

11 

172 

117 

25 

141 

73* 

22 

47 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMSET 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Mathias Ramirez 

John Davison 

Harley Scuffil 

Earl Hart 

Roy Hobson 

Michael Loughran 

Christian Meyer 

Brad Kitchen 

Jason Turcotte 

J Marcello Canitano 

James Friedhofer 

James Fountain 

Kaelyn Kinley 

James  Jackson 

Cole Lucas 

Colin Gilroy 

Marc Kinley 

David Holland 

Gary Frierson 

Erving Rodriguez 

Todd Shirah 

Les A Czaczyk 

Mem. ID 

506364 

76590_3 

498195 

617530 

642411 

705189 

698666 

475507 

502732 

198667 

447086 

699250 

474822 

629334 

697501 

694240 

474383 

473931 

383191 

519542 

649446 

325751 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Bradenton FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Naples FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Sarasota FL 

Brickell  FL 

Seminole FL 

Columbus OH 

N Fort Myers FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Jensen Bch FL 

Alva FL 

Osteen FL 

N. Fort Myers FL 

Edgewater FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Osteen FL 

Sebring FL 

Arcadia FL 

Orlando  FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Jupiter FL 

Make/Model 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 MAzda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

18 

22 

7 

Gap 

0.321 

1.603 

6.246 

19.296 

10.583 

3.488 

6.610 

12.892 

3.208 

3.025 

1 Lap 

40.745 

6.883 

9.404 

3.907 

1 Lap 

1:16.600 

2 Laps 

14.415 

11 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:20.576 

1:20.514 

1:20.684 

1:20.737 

1:21.728 

1:22.248 

1:22.742 

1:22.654 

1:22.794 

1:23.377 

1:23.396 

1:21.206 

1:24.059 

1:23.934 

1:22.026 

1:24.072 

1:23.632 

1:27.403 

1:23.356 

1:22.829 

1:22.589 

Sponsor 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

MYFIT, AutoTechnik 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Track Prep Performance, Mom, Dad, Grandma & Papa 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Autotechnik 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

FSS / RSR 

Molly Maid/ Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Bill's Cold Beer 

RSR 

Bills cold beer 

Autotechnik 

Realty Lynk/ ER Capital Team/ Headquarter Mazda/ Reliable Auto Market/ 3P Logistix 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:21.206) for SMSE by James Fountain. 

Car 73 Penalized LOA +  3 Points & put on probation for 3 Event weekends for avoidable  

contact (GCR 6.11.1.A., B.) SOM 

Printed: 6/12/2024 7:56:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61744; 24-R-61743; 24-VINT-63001 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.321 

Avg. Speed 

75.383 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.514 

Best Speed 

76.012 

Best Lap by 

10 - John Davison 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 5 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:15:16 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 02:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

7 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

3 

8 

9 

DNS 

No. 

37 

22 

04 

9 

31 

17 

24 

69 

70 

147 

88 

151 

152 

121 

12 

132 

21 

23 

43 

29 

16 

4 

155 

65 

87 

98 

Class 

GT1 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GTA 

SC 

SC 

GT3 

SC 

SPO 

GTA 

SC 

T1 

T2 

GTA 

GT2 

ITO 

T1 

ITO 

T1 

T1 

AS 

ITO 

SC 

SC 

ITO 

Name 

James Irvin 

Marino Reyes 

Ken Mantovani 

James Davidson 

Charles Yent 

Cecil Stevens 

Ian Sullivan 

Bill McGavic 

Brian Boyd 

Jarrod Smith 

James Praytor 

Rick Woodley 

Alexander Velazquez 

Andrew Velazquez 

Noah Blake 

trevin taylor 

Michael Albano 

Jose Garcia 

Jack Goldey 

Sherman Singh 

Steve Byrkit 

Thomas Vlasak 

Robert Borders 

Cameron McGee 

Joseph Stoddard 

Paul Troup 

Mem. ID 

190697 

696720 

489585 

644428 

675643 

625735 

711613 

122611 

463644 

427082 

455279 

721330 

462840 

462841 

517389 

546261 

249694 

439014 

492128 

477057 

632928 

16965 

69549 

675335 

711137 

325427 

Region 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Tallahassee FL 

Miami FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Carrollwood FL 

Valrico FL 

Tampa  FL 

Arcadia FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Lakeland FL 

Hixson TN 

Mount Dora FL 

SW Ranches FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Port Orange FL 

Sebring FL 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Port Orange FL 

Mascotte FL 

Pfafftown NC 

Tallahassee FL 

Lakeland FL 

Tampa FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Atlanta GA 

Make/Model 

2001 Chev. Corvette C5 

2002 Chev. COrvette 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2004 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2003 Chev. Corvette Z06 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2010 Pontiac GTO 

2002 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2005 BMW M3 

2005 BMW M3 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

1991 Ford Mustang 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2014 Chev. Camaro SS 

1994 Ford Mustang 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

3 

2 

Gap 

17.880 

0.013 

2.705 

1.287 

1.658 

0.817 

0.808 

0.653 

6.009 

0.268 

6.653 

2.141 

0.117 

0.278 

5.470 

3.372 

1.479 

0.909 

13.376 

15.991 

1 Lap 

1.142 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:08.110 

1:14.437 

1:13.638 

1:14.197 

1:14.706 

1:14.632 

1:14.361 

1:14.191 

1:14.656 

1:14.175 

1:15.609 

1:17.359 

1:16.869 

1:17.075 

1:14.610 

1:17.842 

1:18.581 

1:19.340 

1:19.324 

1:21.388 

1:24.602 

1:31.972 

1:29.700 

1:15.057 

1:19.170 

Sponsor 

Riverside Motorsports 

Mantovani Land and Commercial 

OneMoTime Adventures 

Atlantic Powder Coating 

Spec Corvette 

Hoosier 

Spec Corvette 

Focus Performance Group 

Chattanooga Paint & Decorating 

Woodley Builders LLC 

1 Third Racing Team 

1 Third Racing Team 

Kenco Signs 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

9TOE MOTORSPORTS 

Social Security 

self 

Orange County Pottys 

Dawson Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:13.638) for SC by Ken Mantovani. 

Printed: 6/1/2024 5:06:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.880 

Avg. Speed 

84.778 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.110 

Best Speed 

89.855 

Best Lap by 

37 - James Irvin 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 6 

Qualifying Race 

Race started at 14:02:58 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/1/2024 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

2 

1 

6 

2 

7 

3 

4 

3 

8 

1 

4 

3 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

37 

12 

04 

147 

152 

22 

70 

17 

65 

43 

21 

23 

121 

9 

88 

151 

29 

16 

98 

24 

69 

155 

31 

132 

4 

87 

Class 

GT1 

GTA 

SC 

SPO 

T1 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

ITO 

ITO 

T1 

T2 

SC 

GTA 

SC 

T1 

T1 

ITO 

SC 

GT3 

ITO 

GTA 

GT2 

AS 

SC 

Name 

James Irvin 

Noah Blake 

Ken Mantovani 

Jarrod Smith 

Alexander Velazquez 

Marino Reyes 

Brian Boyd 

Cecil Stevens 

Cameron McGee 

Jack Goldey 

Michael Albano 

Jose Garcia 

Andrew Velazquez 

James Davidson 

James Praytor 

Rick Woodley 

Sherman Singh 

Steve Byrkit 

Paul Troup 

Ian Sullivan 

Bill McGavic 

Robert Borders 

Charles Yent 

trevin taylor 

Thomas Vlasak 

Joseph Stoddard 

Mem. ID 

190697 

517389 

489585 

427082 

462840 

696720 

463644 

625735 

675335 

492128 

249694 

439014 

462841 

644428 

455279 

721330 

477057 

632928 

325427 

711613 

122611 

69549 

675643 

546261 

16965 

711137 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Hometown 

Tallahassee FL 

Port Orange FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Lakeland FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Miami FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Valrico FL 

Tampa FL 

Port Orange FL 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

SW Ranches FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Hixson TN 

Mount Dora FL 

Mascotte FL 

Pfafftown NC 

Atlanta GA 

Tampa  FL 

Arcadia FL 

Lakeland FL 

Carrollwood FL 

Sebring FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Chev. Corvette C5 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2010 Pontiac GTO 

2005 BMW M3 

2002 Chev. COrvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

1991 Ford Mustang 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

2005 BMW M3 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2014 Chev. Camaro SS 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

2003 Chev. Corvette Z06 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

2004 Chev. Monte Carlo 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

1994 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

Laps 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

12 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

Gap 

53.701 

1 Lap 

6.559 

1.733 

0.214 

16.465 

0.178 

17.274 

4.387 

3.878 

10.702 

4.104 

1 Lap 

30.376 

45.092 

4.200 

2.366 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3:09.118 

1 Lap 

55.026 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:08.065 

1:12.937 

1:13.467 

1:14.255 

1:16.182 

1:12.890 

1:14.364 

1:14.295 

1:14.884 

1:17.555 

1:18.645 

1:18.102 

1:15.949 

1:13.530 

1:14.205 

1:15.623 

1:19.253 

1:23.776 

1:23.389 

1:14.334 

1:14.868 

1:24.879 

1:13.475 

1:18.181 

1:29.377 

Sponsor 

Riverside Motorsports 

Kenco Signs 

Mantovani Land and Commercial 

Focus Performance Group 

1 Third Racing Team 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

1 Third Racing Team 

OneMoTime Adventures 

Chattanooga Paint & Decorating 

Woodley Builders LLC 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

9TOE MOTORSPORTS 

Dawson Motorsports 

Hoosier 

self 

Atlantic Powder Coating 

Social Security 

Orange County Pottys 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:12.890) for SC by Marino Reyes. 

Printed: 6/2/2024 11:50:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

53.701 

Avg. Speed 

84.326 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.065 

Best Speed 

89.914 

Best Lap by 

37 - James Irvin 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 6 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:59:32 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 09:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

04 

70 

65 

12 

9 

43 

147 

21 

155 

98 

29 

17 

4 

88 

37 

69 

152 

151 

23 

31 

121 

132 

16 

22 

24 

87 

Class 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GTA 

SC 

ITO 

SPO 

ITO 

ITO 

ITO 

T1 

SC 

AS 

GTA 

GT1 

GT3 

T1 

SC 

T1 

GTA 

T2 

GT2 

T1 

SC 

SC 

SC 

Name 

Ken Mantovani 

Brian Boyd 

Cameron McGee 

Noah Blake 

James Davidson 

Jack Goldey 

Jarrod Smith 

Michael Albano 

Robert Borders 

Paul Troup 

Sherman Singh 

Cecil Stevens 

Thomas Vlasak 

James Praytor 

James Irvin 

Bill McGavic 

Alexander Velazquez 

Rick Woodley 

Jose Garcia 

Charles Yent 

Andrew Velazquez 

trevin taylor 

Steve Byrkit 

Marino Reyes 

Ian Sullivan 

Joseph Stoddard 

Mem. ID 

489585 

463644 

675335 

517389 

644428 

492128 

427082 

249694 

69549 

325427 

477057 

625735 

16965 

455279 

190697 

122611 

462840 

721330 

439014 

675643 

462841 

546261 

632928 

696720 

711613 

711137 

Region 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

W Palm Beach FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Tampa FL 

Port Orange FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Port Orange FL 

Lakeland FL 

Melbourne FL 

Lakeland FL 

Atlanta GA 

Mascotte FL 

Valrico FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Hixson TN 

Tallahassee FL 

Arcadia FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Orlando FL 

Carrollwood FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Sebring FL 

Pfafftown NC 

Miami FL 

Tampa  FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Make/Model 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

2010 Pontiac GTO 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

1994 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2001 Chev. Corvette C5 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2005 BMW M3 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

2004 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2005 BMW M3 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

2014 Chev. Camaro SS 

2002 Chev. COrvette 

2003 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

20 

20 

18 

15 

15 

11 

10 

2 

Gap 

28.927 

11.880 

2.649 

1 Lap 

22.959 

11.159 

21.846 

1 Lap 

10.585 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5:19.283 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

58.508 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:14.241 

1:14.805 

1:14.619 

1:14.782 

1:14.144 

1:18.368 

1:14.354 

1:19.700 

1:20.757 

1:20.194 

1:23.862 

1:14.644 

1:31.570 

1:16.018 

1:07.431 

1:14.580 

1:15.171 

1:17.105 

1:22.675 

Sponsor 

Mantovani Land and Commercial 

Spec Corvette 

Kenco Signs 

OneMoTime Adventures 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

Focus Performance Group 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

self 

Dawson Motorsports 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

Spec Corvette 

Social Security 

Chattanooga Paint & Decorating 

Riverside Motorsports 

Hoosier 

1 Third Racing Team 

Woodley Builders LLC 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

Atlantic Powder Coating 

1 Third Racing Team 

9TOE MOTORSPORTS 

Orange County Pottys 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/3/2024 4:49:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

28.927 

Avg. Speed 

80.298 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.431 

Best Speed 

90.759 

Best Lap by 

37 - James Irvin 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 6 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:53:28 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 03:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

7 

2 

3 

2 

8 

9 

4 

10 

1 

5 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

25 

34 

14 

73 

90 

81 

42 

9 

46 

111 

96 

166 

68 

104 

19 

168 

37 

44 

52 

116 

33 

20 

53 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

IT7 

ITA 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

Name 

Peter Beaulieu 

Denny Hightower 

Matthew Fritz 

Bruce Andersen 

Mihai Costin 

Michael Van Steenburg 

Christopher Innocenti 

John Huber 

John Rucker 

John Macgowan 

Nicole Hecker 

David Lockhart 

Phil Adams 

Edgar Jestes 

John Lettieri 

Joseph Hucker 

Benny Riguard 

Richard Unger 

John Morrison 

Henry Verkamp 

Mark Hicks 

Mary Ronie 

Steve Maholias 

Mem. ID 

649075 

512712 

612912 

403471 

434664 

77250_1 

626605 

137267 

280917 

527154 

464154 

70595 

413538 

670599 

403607 

413002 

555680 

657891 

59 

534428 

203817_1 

324334 

658279 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Orlando Fl 

Sarasota FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Lutz FL 

Sebring FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Trinity FL 

Deland FL 

St Petersburg Bch FL 

Port Orange FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Williston VT 

Daytona Bch FL 

Kissimmee FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Parkland FL 

Deltona FL 

Sorrento FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 BMW 325i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

1986 Mazda RX7 

BMW E36 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Acura integra 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 BMW 328is 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

3 

Gap 

0.395 

3.232 

2.253 

0.629 

5.948 

10.369 

0.298 

0.764 

2.656 

0.184 

9.514 

4.746 

1.621 

0.828 

0.931 

1.911 

1.585 

7.534 

21.039 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:19.411 

1:19.399 

1:19.457 

1:20.349 

1:20.447 

1:21.962 

1:22.165 

1:22.525 

1:22.261 

1:23.770 

1:23.491 

1:24.333 

1:26.984 

1:26.829 

1:25.706 

1:26.177 

1:27.467 

1:27.390 

1:28.722 

1:28.156 

1:24.170 

Sponsor 

RSR 

KH CPA/Hightower Racing 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racingcing 

ROM Motorsports 

ISC Racing Services 

Sun Dimmers Inc 

Apex Solutions Group 

Deep Breath In LLC 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

Lockhart Motorsports 

RSR / Ronie Sport Racing 

Riguard Racing 

STS Racing 

Hatter Motorsports 

self 

RSR 

KEM 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/1/2024 5:10:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.395 

Avg. Speed 

76.120 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.399 

Best Speed 

77.079 

Best Lap by 

34 - Denny Hightower 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 7 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 14:21:13 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/1/2024 02:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

7 

8 

9 

3 

2 

10 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

3 

11 

No. 

20 

25 

34 

90 

96 

81 

46 

42 

33 

111 

19 

168 

9 

68 

104 

44 

116 

37 

52 

53 

166 

14 

73 

Class 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

ITA 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

Name 

Mary Ronie 

Peter Beaulieu 

Denny Hightower 

Mihai Costin 

Nicole Hecker 

Michael Van Steenburg 

John Rucker 

Christopher Innocenti 

Mark Hicks 

John Macgowan 

John Lettieri 

Joseph Hucker 

John Huber 

Phil Adams 

Edgar Jestes 

Richard Unger 

Henry Verkamp 

Benny Riguard 

John Morrison 

Steve Maholias 

David Lockhart 

Matthew Fritz 

Bruce Andersen 

Mem. ID 

324334 

649075 

512712 

434664 

464154 

77250_1 

280917 

626605 

203817_1 

527154 

403607 

413002 

137267 

413538 

670599 

657891 

534428 

555680 

59 

658279 

70595 

612912 

403471 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

W Palm Beach FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Deland FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Lutz FL 

Sorrento FL 

Trinity FL 

Williston VT 

Daytona Bch FL 

Sebring FL 

Port Orange FL 

Fort Myers FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Deltona FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Parkland FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

St Petersburg Bch FL 

Orlando Fl 

Sarasota FL 

Make/Model 

1997 BMW 328is 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2000 Acura integra 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

BMW E36 

1993 BMW 325i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

6 

4 

Gap 

2.238 

3.184 

7.476 

27.485 

1.939 

4.432 

21.463 

9.429 

2.904 

1 Lap 

9.056 

8.286 

6.133 

12.584 

1.458 

0.945 

6.569 

6.670 

4.422 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:17.752 

1:18.905 

1:19.287 

1:19.168 

1:21.192 

1:21.830 

1:21.583 

1:22.438 

1:21.686 

1:23.403 

1:24.318 

1:25.278 

1:22.683 

1:26.511 

1:27.048 

1:25.702 

1:26.148 

1:26.826 

1:27.586 

1:27.967 

1:19.965 

1:18.831 

1:18.973 

Sponsor 

RSR 

RSR 

KH CPA/Hightower Racing 

ROM Motorsports 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

ISC Racing Services 

Apex Solutions Group 

Sun Dimmers Inc 

self 

Deep Breath In LLC 

RSR / Ronie Sport Racing 

Hatter Motorsports 

Riguard Racing 

STS Racing 

KEM 

Lockhart Motorsports 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racingcing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/2/2024 11:51:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.238 

Avg. Speed 

76.559 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.752 

Best Speed 

78.712 

Best Lap by 

20 - Mary Ronie 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 7 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 9:33:29 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 09:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

2 

6 

7 

8 

3 

4 

9 

2 

5 

1 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

20 

25 

90 

73 

81 

34 

96 

46 

166 

111 

19 

168 

44 

68 

37 

33 

104 

53 

52 

9 

116 

14 

42 

Class 

ITR 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITA 

IT7 

ITS 

ITA 

ITR 

ITS 

Name 

Mary Ronie 

Peter Beaulieu 

Mihai Costin 

Bruce Andersen 

Michael Van Steenburg 

Denny Hightower 

Nicole Hecker 

John Rucker 

David Lockhart 

John Macgowan 

John Lettieri 

Joseph Hucker 

Richard Unger 

Phil Adams 

Benny Riguard 

Mark Hicks 

Edgar Jestes 

Steve Maholias 

John Morrison 

John Huber 

Henry Verkamp 

Matthew Fritz 

Christopher Innocenti 

Mem. ID 

324334 

649075 

434664 

403471 

77250_1 

512712 

464154 

280917 

70595 

527154 

403607 

413002 

657891 

413538 

555680 

203817_1 

670599 

658279 

59 

137267 

534428 

612912 

626605 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

W Palm Beach FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Sarasota FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Deland FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

St Petersburg Bch FL 

Trinity FL 

Williston VT 

Daytona Bch FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Port Orange FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Sorrento FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Parkland FL 

Sebring FL 

Deltona FL 

Orlando Fl 

Lutz FL 

Make/Model 

1997 BMW 328is 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

BMW E36 

2005 Mazda 3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Acura integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1989 Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

1993 BMW 325i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

15 

8 

6 

2 

Gap 

17.219 

9.975 

1.681 

52.143 

1 Lap 

39.889 

16.427 

0.422 

28.687 

6.665 

1.370 

2.305 

1 Lap 

20.075 

33.742 

8.105 

5.219 

17.996 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:17.512 

1:19.096 

1:19.876 

1:20.112 

1:21.957 

1:19.610 

1:21.711 

1:22.572 

1:21.793 

1:23.788 

1:24.374 

1:24.807 

1:24.476 

1:26.077 

1:25.927 

1:22.971 

1:27.758 

1:27.866 

1:28.934 

1:22.056 

1:26.128 

1:20.288 

1:42.571 

Sponsor 

RSR 

RSR 

ROM Motorsports 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racingcing 

ISC Racing Services 

KH CPA/Hightower Racing 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

Apex Solutions Group 

Lockhart Motorsports 

Deep Breath In LLC 

RSR / Ronie Sport Racing 

Riguard Racing 

self 

KEM 

STS Racing 

Hatter Motorsports 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Sun Dimmers Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/3/2024 4:51:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

17.219 

Avg. Speed 

76.731 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.512 

Best Speed 

78.956 

Best Lap by 

20 - Mary Ronie 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 7 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:33:55 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 04:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNS 

No. 

5 

95 

9 

16 

69 

97 

17 

6 

126 

100 

122 

44 

99 

66 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Mike Kennedy 

Jonathan Parker 

Daniel McChesney 

Skip Bryan 

Mike Jackson 

Michael Ennis 

Tim Slater 

Phil Hyer 

Dale LaGasse (QR FR) 

Milo Miladin 

Albert Carr 

Clark Mckinney 

James Wise 

John Callahan 

Mem. ID 

240976 

371271 

631393 

288661 

124190 

395881 

187605 

386345 

415701 

705397 

468805 

361163 

211907 

103286 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Kissimmee FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

The Villages FL 

Palm Bch Gdns FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Stuart FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

Mt Dora FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Make/Model 

1962 Lotus 23R 

1973 Porsche 911 

1970 Porsche 911S 

1987 BMW 325i 

1969 Shadowfax FV 

1969 Lynx B 

1965 Triumph Spitfire LM 

1968 Beach FV 

1966 Lotus Elan 

1986 Ford Mustang 

1958 A-H Sprite Mk 1 

1985 Chev. corvette 

1971 Datsun 510 

1966 Lotus Elan 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

Gap 

3.861 

1.452 

15.153 

27.038 

0.093 

7.962 

13.972 

12.687 

1.427 

5.155 

1 Lap 

33.446 

Best Tm 

1:19.239 

1:20.258 

1:19.788 

1:23.513 

1:27.588 

1:27.592 

1:29.977 

1:32.571 

1:33.536 

1:32.537 

1:35.001 

1:26.367 

1:37.888 

Sponsor 

Autogroup Racing Service 

Martini 

B&D Motorsports 

Road - N - Race 

J R R Tolkein 

Biggles Racing 

The Old Salty Dog 

The Old Salty Dog 

Self 

Flower Power 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/1/2024 5:12:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.861 

Avg. Speed 

75.716 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.239 

Best Speed 

77.235 

Best Lap by 

5 - Mike Kennedy 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 8 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 14:39:15 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/1/2024 02:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

5 

9 

95 

126 

16 

97 

69 

17 

44 

100 

6 

122 

99 

66 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Mike Kennedy 

Daniel McChesney 

Jonathan Parker 

Philip Needs  

Skip Bryan 

Michael Ennis 

Mike Jackson 

Tim Slater 

Clark Mckinney 

Milo Miladin 

Phil Hyer 

Albert Carr 

James Wise 

John Callahan 

Mem. ID 

240976 

631393 

371271 

404465 

288661 

395881 

124190 

187605 

361163 

705397 

386345 

468805 

211907 

103286 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Kissimmee FL 

Sarasota FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

The Villages FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Palm Bch Gdns FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Mt Dora FL 

Sarasota FL 

Stuart FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Make/Model 

1962 Lotus 23R 

1970 Porsche 911S 

1973 Porsche 911 

1966 Lotus Elan Cpe 

1987 BMW 325i 

1969 Lynx B 

1969 Shadowfax FV 

1965 Triumph Spitfire LM 

1985 Chev. corvette 

1986 Ford Mustang 

1968 Beach FV 

1958 A-H Sprite Mk 1 

1971 Datsun 510 

1966 Lotus Elan 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Gap 

12.782 

0.978 

45.607 

6.577 

1 Lap 

0.269 

18.200 

1 Lap 

1:02.868 

3.624 

39.913 

Best Tm 

1:18.754 

1:19.658 

1:19.628 

1:22.713 

1:22.418 

1:27.422 

1:26.828 

1:28.736 

1:23.762 

1:30.558 

1:31.848 

1:27.593 

Sponsor 

Autogroup Racing Service 

B&D Motorsports 

Martini 

The Old Salty Dog 

Road - N - Race 

J R R Tolkein 

Biggles Racing 

The Old Salty Dog 

Self 

Flower Power 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/2/2024 11:52:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.782 

Avg. Speed 

75.832 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.754 

Best Speed 

77.710 

Best Lap by 

5 - Mike Kennedy 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 8 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:02:40 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

5 

99 

95 

9 

16 

126 

44 

69 

97 

122 

17 

100 

6 

66 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Mike Kennedy 

James Wise 

Jonathan Parker 

Daniel McChesney 

Skip Bryan 

Philip Needs (Q SR) 

Clark Mckinney 

Mike Jackson 

Michael Ennis 

Albert Carr 

Tim Slater 

Milo Miladin 

Phil Hyer 

John Callahan 

Mem. ID 

240976 

211907 

371271 

631393 

288661 

404465 

361163 

124190 

395881 

468805 

187605 

705397 

386345 

103286 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Kissimmee FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

The Villages FL 

Sarasota FL 

Mt Dora FL 

Palm Bch Gdns FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

Stuart FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Make/Model 

1962 Lotus 23R 

1971 Datsun 510 

1973 Porsche 911 

1970 Porsche 911S 

1987 BMW 325i 

1966 Lotus Elan Cpe 

1985 Chev. corvette 

1969 Shadowfax FV 

1969 Lynx B 

1958 A-H Sprite Mk 1 

1965 Triumph Spitfire LM 

1986 Ford Mustang 

1968 Beach FV 

1966 Lotus Elan 

Laps 

14 

14 

Gap 

53.742 

Best Tm 

1:19.947 

1:25.852 

Sponsor 

Autogroup Racing Service 

Martini 

B&D Motorsports 

Road - N - Race 

The Old Salty Dog 

J R R Tolkein 

Self 

Biggles Racing 

The Old Salty Dog 

Flower Power 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/3/2024 4:53:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewsrd: Joe Gandy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

53.742 

Avg. Speed 

71.623 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.947 

Best Speed 

76.551 

Best Lap by 

5 - Mike Kennedy 

Love Bug Dash 2024 

Group 8 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:12:58 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/2/2024 04:40 PM 
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